MechanicalMechanical
clamping elementsclamping elements
ENEMAC GmbH Daimler Ring 42 63839 Kleinwallstadt GERMANY
Tel: + 49 (0) 6022 7107-0 Fax: + 49 (0) 6022 22237
KW: 8/09
Content
Preface

* Property class of the threaded bolt up to M24 minimum Q10.9; from M30 Q 8.8
(further thread sizes e.g. inches on request)
Ordering example: Clamping nut ESB 100   -   M 24
incl. T-bolt                         ESB 100   -    28   -    50    -    32
Series and size (max. clamping force 100 kN)
T-slot dimension according to DIN 650  (dimension “m”=28 mm)
Clamping height   (“h”= 50 mm)
Rootface of t-slot     (“H”= 32 mm)
Power clamping nut Type ESB
Tel: + 49 (0) 6022 7107-0 Fax: + 49 (0) 6022 22237
5 KW: 8/09
Table surface
T-slot screw
DIN 787
up to M24:
10.9/12.9
• with bottomed thread
• thread protected - centrical operation - compact design
ESB
nominal thread max. max. T-slot - DIN 650 weight screw-in depth
gripping tightening static
“ m ” ” H ” approx. Ø a Ø d1 Ø d2 L “ t ” SW1 w
power           D *     torque   load
Size [kN] [Nm] [kN] min / max [kg] min max
M 12 20 70 14 14 / 19
60 60 M 16 25 120 18 18 / 24 0,9 62 32 60 50 16 24 13 10
M 20 30 120 22 22 / 29
M 16 35 130 18 18 / 24
100 100 M 20 40 200 22 22 / 29 1,8 73 42 71 70 25 35 15 10
M 24 45 200 28 28 / 36
M 30 50 200 36 36 / 46
M 24 60 300 28 28 / 36 2,5
150 150 M 30 70 300 36 36 / 46 2,4 83 52 81 75 30 40 17 12
M 36 75 300 42 42 / 53 2,3
M 42 80 300 48 48 / 59 2,2
M 36 120 400 42 42 / 53 4,9
M 42 125 450 48 48 / 59 4,8
200 200 M 48 130 450 54 54 / 66 4,7 120 82 118 80 35 45 17 12
M 56 140 500 - - 4,5
M 64 150 500 - - 4,3
Technical data and dimensions: (mm) length dimensions according to DIN ISO 2768 mH
*  Property class of threaded bolt up to M24 minimum Q10.9; from M30 Q8.8
(futher thread sizes e.g. inches on request)
Ordering example:  Clamping nut ESD 100    -   M 24
incl. t-bolt                                ESD 100   -      28   -    50    -    32
Type and size (max. clamping force 100 kN)
T-slot dimension according to DIN 650 (dimension “m”=28 mm)
Clamping height   (“h”= 50 mm)
Root face of t-slot   (“H”= 32 mm)
• with through hole thread
• for variable clamping edges - unlimited clamping stroke
Power clamping nut Type ESD
Tel: + 49 (0) 6022 7107-0 Fax: + 49 (0) 6022 22237
6 KW: 8/09
Table surface
t-slot screw
DIN 787
to M24: 10.9/12.9
from M30: 8.8
ESD
Nominal thread max. max. T-slot - DIN 650 weightgripping tightening static
“ m ” ” H ” approx. Ø a Ø d1 Ø d2 e L tmin SW 1 /SW 2 w
power D * force load
Size [kN] [Nm] [kN] min / max [kg] outside/ inside
M16 55 130 18 18/24 2,9
100 100
M20 60 200 22 22/29 2,9
84 48 82 26,5 77 30 17 8 12
M24 65 200 28 28/36 2,8
M30 70 200 36 36/46 2,8
M30 100 300 36 36/46 5,0
M36 110   400 42 42/53 4,9
105 63 103 35 91,5 50 17 8 12150 150
M42 115 450 48 48/59 4,8
M48 125 450 54 54/66 4,7
Clamping nut ESBS
with star grip
Clamping nut ESBT
with t-grip
• simple, manual operating with grip
• fast feed motion due to automatic change over
Power clamping nut Type ESBS / ESBT
Ratchet Ratchet
Technical data and dimensions: (mm)
Length dimensions according to  DIN ISO 2768 mH
Ordering example:     ESBS - M10  or  ESBT - M16
Notice:
Property class of threaded bolt should
be at least Q10.9. Sizes of thread smaller
than M 16, should be used with a property
class of Q 12.9, or the maximum static load
must be reduced.
Application of ESBS
Tel: + 49 (0) 6022 7107-0 Fax: + 49 (0) 6022 22237
7 KW: 8/09
Nominal max. static screw in depth weight
Type    gripping power thread load t min t max approx.
[kN] [kN] [mm] [kg]
M 10 50
ESBS M 12 70
ESBT 40 M 16 120 16 24 1,0
M 20 120
• wedge machanism as force amplifier
• high gripping power up to 250 kN